

Press communication Lund, Sweden, 12 September 2022 This is a translation of the Swedish press release published 2022-09-12

Neola Medical's CEO Hanna Sjöström presents at ABG Sundal Colliers Investor Day the 13th of September

Neola Medical AB (publ) will participate at ABG Sundal Colliers Investor Day in Stockholm the 13th of September and present the company. At 15.00 (3 pm) CEO Hanna Sjöström will present the company, upcoming milestones, and the coming rights issue. Following the presentation there will be a shorter Q&A moderated by an ABGSC-analyst.

Investor Day is a recurrent seminar where investors get the opportunity to learn more about selected companies covered by ABGSCs sponsored analysis. Also a few selected companies with innovative business models participate in the event.

"I look forward to presenting at ABG:s Investor Day. We have made great progress in the last six months with positive results from a clinical study and we have an exciting fall ahead with further milestones and a rights issue.", says Hanna Sjöström, CEO at Neola Medical.

The presentation will be available at the following link from the 14th of September: https://cr.abgsc.com

For further information, contact:

Hanna Sjöström, CEO Neola Medical, tel: 0760-10 71 16, e-mail: hanna.sjostrom@neolamedical.com

Neola Medical AB (publ) develops medical technology device for continuous monitoring of preterm born infants' lungs. Immediate detection of complications provides the possibility of early treatment and improved health care. The patented technology is based on a spectroscopic method developed at Lund University in Sweden. The company was founded in 2016 as a wholly owned subsidiary of Gasporox AB (publ) under the name GPX Medical AB. The company is listed on NASDAQ First North Growth Market (ticker: NEOLA). Read more at www.neolamedical.com. The company's Certified Adviser is FNCA Sweden AB.